
 
 

 
 
 
 
December 31, 2020 
 
Via Electronic Filing 
 
Anthony E. Gay, Esq. 
Jack R. Garfinkle, Esq. 
PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street 
PO Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
Anthony.Gay@exeloncorp.com 
Jack.Garfinkle@exeloncorp.com 

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq. 
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis, Bockius, LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
Ken.Kulak@morganlewis.com 
Catherine.Vasudevan@morganlewis.com 
 

 
RE: Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of its Act 129 Phase IV Energy 

Efficiency and Conservation Plan / Docket No. M-2020-3020830 
 
 Natural Resources Defense Council to PECO Energy Company, Set I Interrogatories 
 
Counsel: 
 
Enclosed please find the Set I Interrogatories and Request for Production of Documents of the 
Natural Resources Defense Council to PECO Energy Company in the above-captioned 
proceeding. 
 
Copies will be circulated in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Mark C. Szybist 
Mark C. Szybist 
1152 15th Street, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20005 
570-447-4019 
mszybist@nrdc.org  
 
Attorney for Natural Resources Defense Council 

 
Enclosures 
cc:  Certificate of Service 
 Rosemary Chiavetta (Cover and COS Only)  



Certificate of Service 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
Petition of PECO Energy Company for 
Approval of its Act 129 Phase IV Energy 
Efficiency and Conservation Plan  

: 
: 
: 
: 

Docket No. M-2020-3020830 

 
I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of NRDC to PECO Set I Interrogatories and 
Requests for Production of Documents accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 
and consistent with the Commission’s March 20 Emergency Order at Docket M-2020-3019262. 
 
Via Electronic Mail 
 
Anthony Gay, Esq. 
Jack R. Garfinkle, Esq. 
PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street 
Legal Department S 23-1 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Anthony.Gay@exeloncorp.com 
Jack.Garfinkle@exeloncorp.com 
 

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq. 
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com 
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com 

Laura J. Antinucci 
Aron J. Beatty, Esq. 
Acting Consumer Advocate 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
lantinucci@paoca.org  
abeatty@paoca.org  
 

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
John W. Sweet, Esq. 
Ria Pereira, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
emarxpulp@palegalaid.net 
jsweetpulp@palegalaid.net 
rpereirapulp@palegalaid.net 
pulp@palegalaid.net 
 

Richard A. Kanaskie, Esq. 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building   
400 North Street, 2nd Floor  
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
rkanaskie@pa.gov 

Steven C. Gray, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate  
555 Walnut Street  
1st Floor, Forum Place  
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
sgray@pa.gov 

 
Date:  December 31, 2020    /s/ Mark C. Szybist 
        Mark C. Szybist, Esquire 


